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ROOM 175 ROOM 193 ROOM 154 ROOM 156 ROOM 303/319 Apiary | Apiary Il

8:00am

Registration

9:00am

10:00am

10:10am

11:10am

History of Beekeeping
Westervelt

Honey Show

11:10am

11:30am

11:30am

12:30pm

12:30pm

1:50pm

Break for Lunch (Vendors and Information Booths Will Be Open; Lunch on Your Own)

1:50pm

2:50pm

3:00pm

4:00pm

Research Updates (UF HBREL)

Kleckner, St. Amant, Masnjak
Anatomy & Physiology

Ellis
Honey Bee Toxicology

Petit

5:00pm

7:00pm

Bee College Social and Honey Show Awards
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ROOM 175 ROOM 193 ROOM 154 ROOM 156 ROOM 303/319 Apiary | Apiary Il
8:00am Registration
9:00am Worker Bl Hurricane Preparedness
- (virtual)
10:00am Ellis Oster
Honey Show
10:10am
11:10am
11:10am
- Break
11:30am
11:30am Research of Unmanaged
_ Honey Bees
12:30pm Kleckner
12:30pm
- Break for Lunch (Vendors and Information Booths Will Be Open; Lunch on Your Own)
1:50pm
1:50pm SO o ) Research Updates (UF
] S el > HBREL)
2:50pm Masnial MEFEREl Deutsch, Yanchak, Petit
3:00pm Asian Apiculture
4:00pm ; Barron
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