## Friday August 22, 2025









	ROOM 175	ROOM 193	ROOM 154	ROOM 156	ROOM 303/319	Apiary I	Apiary II			
8:00am	Registration									
9:00am - 10:00am	- Honey Show	History of Beekeeping  Westervelt	Introduction to Queen Rearing Rawn	Honey Bee Pests & Pathogens St. Amant	Honey Bee Biology Kleckner	How to Light a Smoker  Barron	Hive Demo Packard			
10:10am - 11:10am		Rules & Regulations FDACS		AFB/EFB <b>Fulton</b>	CSI: Honey Bee Sterk	Hive Demo	Equalizing Colonies  Oster			
11:10am - 11:30am	Break									
11:30am - 12:30pm		Beekeeping Equipment  Rodriguez	<i>Varroa</i> Biology <b>Jack</b>	Intro to Pests & Diseases  Yanchak	Using Nucs in Your Operations  Ellis	How to Install Nucs and Packages  Barron & Packard				
12:30pm - 1:50pm	Break for Lunch (Vendors and Information Booths Will Be Open; Lunch on Your Own)									
1:5 <mark>0pm</mark> - 2:50pm		Products of the Hive  Westervelt	Local Honey Bee Removals  Davis	Research Updates (UF HBREL) Kleckner, St. Amant, Masnjak	Anatomy & Physiology	Varroa Monitoring Oster	Hive Demo Deutsch			
3:00pm - 4:00pm		Honey Bee Toxicology  Petit	Florida Exemptions for the Beekeeper: Cottage Food & Soap, Lotions, & Moisturizers Hagen	Ten Mistakes Newbies Make Sterk	Ellis	Making Splits  Kleckner & Yanchak				
5:00pm - 7:00pm	Bee College Social and Honey Show Awards									

## **Color Key**





## Saturday<sub>August 23, 2025</sub>









	ROOM 175	ROOM 193	ROOM 154	ROOM 156	ROOM 303/319	Apiary I	Apiary II			
8:00am	Registration									
9:00am - 10:00am	Honov Show	What Is My Hive Telling Me? <b>Dineen</b>	Commercial Regulations for Honey Processors Selling Retail or Wholesale Hagen	Honey Bee Viruses  Fulton	Worker Bee Tasks (virtual) <b>Ellis</b>	Hive Demo Jack	Hurricane Preparedness Oster			
10:10am - 11:10am	Honey Show	How to Win at a Honey Show English	FDACS Diagnostics Lab  Fulton	Advancing Monitoring Programs <b>Deutsch</b>	Swarming & Swarm Control Rawn	Making Splits  Kleckner & Yanchak				
11:10am - 11:30am	Break									
11:30am - 12:30pm		Research of Unmanaged Honey Bees Kleckner	Seasonal Plant Calendar  Stonecipher	Honey Bee Biology  St. Amant	Q&A UF Honey Bee Lab	How to Install Nucs & Packages Barron	Alternative Hive Products  Packard			
12:30pm - 1:50pm	Break for Lunch (Vendors and Information Booths Will Be Open; Lunch on Your Own)									
1:50pm - 2:50pm		Chalkbrood <b>Masnjak</b>	Intro to Pests & Diseases  Westervelt	Research Updates (UF HBREL) Deutsch, Yanchak, Petit	Requeening & Introducing Queens Rawn	Varroa Monitoring Oster	Equalizing Colonies  St. Amant			
3:00pm - 4:00pm		Varroa & Small Hive Beetle Research Jack	Asian Apiculture Barron	Honey Bee/Native Bee Interactions Deutsch	Transformation From Hobbyist to Commercial Fussell	Hive Demo Packard	Clipping & Marking Queens  Kleckner			

## **Color Key**



